Track and Field
Final Meet
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Heat Assignments
and
List of Competitors

Lawrence A. Laeding Athletic Field
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michigan high school athletic association



Female 3200 Meter Relay

Name Num School Performance
DETROIT CASS TECH 229- DETROIT CASS TECH 9:38.2
CLARKSTON 210- CLARKSTON 9:39.2
ROCHESTER ADAMS 101- ROCHESTER ADAMS 9:39.5
BRIGHTON 188- BRIGHTON 9:40.4
TROY ATHENS 846- TROY ATHENS 9:44.0
SOUTH LYONS 748- SOUTH LYON 9:44.7
ANN ARBOR PIONEER 119- ANN ARBOR PIONEER 9:47.5
PLYMOTH CANTON 669- PLYMOUTH CANTON 9:48.9
BIRMINGHAM SEAHOLM 178- BIRMINGHAM SEAHOLM 9:51.4
ROCHESTER HIGH ‘ 721- ROCHESTER 9:53.5
PINCKNEY 658- PINCKNEY 9:53.7
LIVONIA STEVENSON 590- LIVONIA STEVENSON 9:54.1
FLUSHING 378- FLUSHING 9:54.2
GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 461- GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 9:55.1
ROCKFORD 729- ROCKFORD 9:56.0
GRAND BLANC 388- GRAND BLANC 9:56.4
NOVI 647- NOVI 9:56.4
ANN ARBOR HURON 112- ANN ARBOR HURON 9:57.1
TROY 833- TROY 9:57.1
GRANDVILLE 439- GRANDVILLE 9:57.5
TRAVERSE CITY 817- TRAVERSE CITY 9:58.3
HOLT 497- HOLT 9:58.7
MONROE HIGH 621- MONROE 9:59.2
GREENVILLE 444- GREENVILLE 10:10.3
HOLLY 492- HOLLY 10:15.2
GROSSE POINTE NORTH 450- GROSSE POINTE NORTH 10:17.0

Number: 26



Female 100 M.

Hurdles

Name IR Num School Performance
PAMELA GRAYER 12 890 YPSILANTI 14.5
AYESHA GEORGE 10 135 ANN ARBOR PIONEER 14.7
JENNIE SWINDELL 11 518 JENISON 15.1
STEPHANIE HARFOOT 11 862 WALLED LAKE WESTERN 15.2
SHAUNETTA SMITH 11 274 DETROIT MUMFORD 15.3
JAMIE AHLGREN 11 617 NOTON SHORES~MONA SHORES 15.3
SOPHIA GORDON 11 201 CARMAN~-AINSWORTH 15.4
CHRISTINA SCHAEFFLER 11 106 ROCHESTER ADAMS 15.4
MORGAN BUCKNER 10 805 TEMPERANCE BEDFORD 15.4
IVY SHANNON 11 304 EAST LANSING 15.5
TABITHY DURHAM 9 699 PONTIAC CENTRAL 15.5
ROBYN WOOLFOLK 9 144 ANN ARBOR PIONEER 15.6
LAURA BAILEY 12 151 BATTLE CREEK CENTRAL 15.6
LEESHELL CUNNINGHAM 12 258  DETROIT COOLEY 15.6
AMY BUBL 11 328 FARMINGTON HILLS MERCY 15.6
MICHELLE MACRAE 12 601 MIDLAND HIGH 15.6
LAURA YONKERS 10 427 GRAND RAPIDS NORTHVIEW 15.7
JESSICA HANDY 10 484 HOLLAND 15.7
JEANNETTE STOYCEVSKI 11 587 LIVONIA STEVENSON 15.7
JENNY ZEHEL 10 864 WARREN MOTT 15.7
SHELLEY WAGNER 11 479 HARTLAND 15.8
STACIE JOHNSON 11 584 LIVONIA LADYWCOD 15.8
SHANNON REAVES 11 348 FLINT CENTRAL 16.4
MARCIA PARROTT 10 264 DETROIT M.L. KING 16.5
KELLY CUMMINGS 12 628 MT PLEASANT 16.6
KAREN POWERS 11 454 GROSSE POINTE NORTH 16.8

Number: 26



Female 100 M.

Dash

Number: 35

Name YR Num School Performance
KANISA WILLIAMS 10 243 DETROIT CASS TECH 11.8
EMILY HIGGINS 12 241 DETROIT CASS TECH 12.2
TERRA JOYCE 12 525 KALAMAZOO CENTRAL 12.2
NYOTA PIEH 9 142 ANN ARBOR PIONEER 12.3
SHANTE BURKE 11 349  FLINT CENTRAL 12.3
KAREN BENNETT 10 424 GRAND RAPIDS FOREST HILLS CENTRAL 12.3
ATIYA BUSSEY 12 596  MARIAN 12.3
REAGON SIDNEY 11 143 ANN ARBOR PIONEER 12.4
LARESHA SNODDY 12 245 DETROIT CASS TECH 12.4
SHREE JONES 12 259 DETROIT COOLEY 12.4
~ SHIREESE STATIN 11 261 DETROIT DENBY 12.4
MIMYIA MCQUIRTER 9 434 GRAND RAPIDS OTTAWA HILLS 12.4
JAMIE FREEMAN 12 302 EAST KENTWOOD 12.5
ANGELA CURRY 10 534 LANSING EASTERN 12.5
LINDSAY SOTER 11 570 LIVONIA LADYWOOD 12.5
ALILISHA FLOWERS 12 436 GRAND RAPIDS UNION 12.6
JENNIFER WHITE 12 503  JACKSON 12.6
AMY GARBACZ 11 558 LINCOLN PARK 12.6
BECKY COUYOUMJIAN 11 566 LIVONIA CHURCHILL 12.6
FELICIA BAILEY 12 877 WESTLAND JOHN GLENN 12.6
ADA MALLOY 10 334 ° FLINT CENTRAL 12.7
KRYSTAL JOHNSON 10 369 FLINT SOUTHWESTERN ACADEMY 12.7
MISSY FITZGERALD 10 409 GRAND RAPIDS CHRISTIAN 12.7
TERILYN WRIGHT 9 594 LIVONIA STEVENSON 12.7
NKECHI ORWUMABUA 9 667 PLYMOUTH CANTON 12.7
YVETTE JOHNSON 9 700 PONTIAC CENTRAL 12.7
DEWAN MCPHERSON 11 829 TROY 12.7
JENNY ENGELHARDT 11 162 BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW 12.8
CARRIE DALZIEL 11 634  NORTHVILLE 12.8
ANN BABCOCK 11 616 NOTON SHORES-MONA SHORES 12.8
JANA BRATTON 10 738  ROSEVILLE 12.8
JESSICA HERDZIK 10 852  UTICA 12.8
AMY MEIER ' 10 854 UTICA STEVENSON 12.8
DIONNE NOEL 9 740  SAGINAW ARTHUR HIGH 13.0
MARJORIEA HICKS 10 355 FLINT NORTHERN 13.2



Female 800 Meter Relay

Name Num Schoaol Performance
DETROIT CASS TECH 233- DETROIT CASS TECH 1:41.1
ANN ARBOR PIONEER 123- ANN ARBOR PIONEER 1:43.9
YPSILANTI 893- YPSILANTI 1:44.8
LANSING EASTERN 536- LANSING EASTERN 1:44.9
FLINT CENTRAL 336- FLINT CENTRAL 1:45.1
BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW 153- BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW 1:45.3
LANSING SEXTON * 546- LANSING SEXTON 1:45.5
JENISON 510- JENISON 1:45.7
LIVONIA LADYWOOD 571- LIVONIA LADYWOOD 1:46.0
EAST POINTE EAST DETROIT 311- EASTPOINTE EAST DETROIT 1:46.2
SOUTHFIELD 756- SOUTHFIELD 1:47.0
DETROIT COOLEY 250- DETROIT COOLEY 1:47.4
DETROIT PERSHING 280- DETROIT PERSHING 1:47.5
TROY 837-. TROY 1:47.5
PONTIAC CENTRAL 691- PONTIAC CENTRAL 1:47.6
STERLING HEIGHTS 786- STERLING HEIGHTS 1:47.8
EAST KENTWOOD 294- EAST KENTWCOD 1:48.1
TRAVERSE CITY 821- TRAVERSE CITY 1:48.8
MIDLAND HIGH 602- MIDLAND HIGH 1:48.9
NORTHVILLE 635- NORTHVILLE 1:49.7
FLINT SOUTHWESTERN 357- FLINT SOUTHWESTERN ACADEMY 1:51.0

Number: 21



Female 1600 M.

Run

Name YR Num School Performance
SHARON VAN TUYL 9 711  PORTAGE NORTHERN 5:04.7
CHRISSY GARST 11 828  TROY 5:13.0
ANDREA ROSEMA 11 507 JENISON 5:13.8
LISA TIMMER 11 140 ANN ARBOR PIONEER 5:14.4
KELLY TRAVIS 9 589 LIVONIA STEVENSON 5:14.9
BETH ALBERS 11 116 ANN ARBOR HURON 5:16.2
LAURA SMITH 9 218  DEARBORN 5:16.5
ALEXIS LUND 11 718  REETHS-PUFFER 5:17.4
KATIE HORNER 10 843  TROY ATHENS 5:17.6
ANDREA PULLEN 11 506 JENISON 5:18.5
EMILY MAGNER 9 136 ANN ARBOR PIONEER 5:18.8
HEATHER MOORE 12 478  HARTLAND 5:18.9
LAURA HARGER 11 501  HOLT 5:19.8
LARA REIS 12 872 WEST BLOOMFIELD 5:19.9
TRACY TAYMOND 12 733  ROCKFORD 5:20.0
KATIE RYAN 10 108  ROCHESTER ADAMS 5:21.2
KATIE SZOPO 11 198  BRIGHTON 5:22.3
AIMEE VASSE 11 458 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 5:23.9
KATE CROWLEY 10 470 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 5:24.2
AMY BROWN 11 704 PORT HURON NORTHERN 5:24.3
JAIME PASSCHIER 10 727  ROCKFORD 5:24.5
ALLISON NOE 12 320 FARMINGTON HILLS HARRISON 5:25.4
SARA DEBRUYN 9 816 TRAVERSE CITY 5:27.7
JESSICA MOONEY 12 392  GRAND BLANC 5:28.3
MICHELLE WILLIAMS 10 815  TRAVERSE CITY 5:30.0
RITA ARNDT 11 744  SALINE 5:31.0
TARA SHAMEY 10 220 DEARBORN EDSEL FORD 5:36.0

Number: 27



Female 400 Meter Relay

Name Num School Performance
DETROIT CASS TECH 225- DETROIT CASS TECH 48.3
SOUTHFIELD 760- SOUTHFIELD 49.4
ANN ARBOR PIONEER 127- ANN ARBOR PIONEER 49.6
BATTLE CREEK CENTRAL 146- BATTLE CREEK CENTRAL 49.9
FLINT CENTRAL 340- FLINT CENTRAL 50.1
GRAND RAPIDS OTTAWA HILLS 430- GRAND RAPIDS OTTAWA HILLS 50.2
FARMINTON HILLS HARRISON  321- FARMINGTON HILLS HARRISON 50.4
YPSILANTI 897- YPSILANTI ' 50.4
LANSING EASTERN 540- LANSING EASTERN 50.5
LANSING SEXTON 550- LANSING SEXTON 50.6
DETROIT COOLEY 254- DETROIT COOLEY 50.7
LIVONIA LADYWOOD 575- LIVONIA LADYWOOD 50.7
BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW 157- BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW 50.8
KALAMAZOO CENTRAL 521- KALAMAZOO CENTRAL 50.8
SOUTHFIELD LATHRUP 770- SOUTHFIELD-LATHRUP 50.9
PONTIAC CENTRAL 695- PONTIAC CENTRAL 51.0
EAST KENTWOOD 298- EAST KENTWOOD 51.2
GRAND RAPIDS FOREST HILLS 420- GRAND RAPIDS FOREST HILLS CENTRAL 51.3
BAY CITY WESTERN 167- BAY CITY WESTERN 51.4
FLUSHING 373- FLUSHING 51.5
GRAND RAPIDS CRESTON 414- GRAND RAPIDS CRESTON 51.5
LINCOLN PARK 560- LINCOLN PARK 51.5
FLINT SOUTHWESTERN 361- FLINT SOUTHWESTERN ACADEMY 51.6
EAST DETROIT EAST POINTE 307- EASTPOINTE EAST DETROIT 51.9
NORTHVILLE 639- NORTHVILLE 51.9
DETROIT PERSHING 284- DETROIT PERSHING 52.0
STERLING HEIGHTS 790- STERLING HEIGHTS 52.0
UTICA STEVENSON 856- UTICA STEVENSON 52.0

Number: 28



Female 400 M. Run

Name YR Num School Performance
ANGELINA EDWARDS 11 335 FLINT CENTRAL 0:57.0
JULIE FORD 10 242 DETROIT CASS TECH 0:57.2
ADRIENNE HUNTER 11 118 ANN ARBOR PIONEER 0:57.7
STACEY THOMAS 11 370 FLINT SOUTHWESTERN ACADEMY 0:58.0
EVLISTA CLEMONS 11 278 DETROIT NORTHWESTERN 0:58.7
JAIME CARSON 11 509  JENISON 0:58.7
KENDAL WILLIS 10 139 ANN ARBOR PIONEER 0:58.9
VICKY SACKETT 10 398  GRAND LEDGE 0:59.5
ATIYA BUSSEY 12 596  MARIAN 0:59.6
EBONI KING 9 150 BATTLE CREEK CENTRAL 0:59.9
DAWN BRYANT 10 785  STERLING HEIGHTS 1:00.0
GRETCHEN CARTER 11 460 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 1:00.1
MARCIA PARKER 12 681  PLYMOUTH SALEM 1:00.1
JULIE EPTON 9 138 ANN ARBOR PIONEER 1:00.2
NIA REID 12 177 BEVERLY HILLS GROVES 1:00.2
BRANDI LAIRD 11 268 DETROIT MUMFORD 1:00.2
KIM DAVID 10 535 LANSING EASTERN 1:00.2
OLIVE IKEH 12 668  PLYMOUTH CANTON 1:00.2
HEATHER KNIGHT 12 777  ST. JOHNS 1:00.6
AYOBAMI BELL 11 222 DETROIT CASS TECH 1:00.7
SARA VELTKAMP 10 410 GRAND RAPIDS CHRISTIAN 1:00.8
ANGEL WOLF 10 811 TRAVERSE CITY 1:00.9
AUDRA WOLOWIEC' 10 645  NOVI 1:01.5
LEAH SCHARL 12 214  CLARKSTON 1:01.8

Number: 24



Female 300 M. Low Hurdles

Number: 22

Name YR
SHAUNETTA SMITH 11
CHERYL OMAR 12
JEANNETTE STOJCEVSKI 11
LAURA BAILEY 12
JENNIE SWINDELL 11
KELLY KOHLER 12
' JENNY 2ZEHEL 10
RATRINA BRITT-LONG 11
BREANNE TENCLAY 9

JAMIE AHLGREN 11
NIKA WHITEHEAD 9

LATINA DAVIS 10
TABITHA DURHAM 9

MICHELLE MACRAE 12
JESSICA WALKER 11
HEIDI BOGARD 10
REBECCA WALTER 12
 SOPHIA GORDON 11
LISA MCCURDY 11
LEESHELL CUNNINGHAM 12
HELENA JACK 10
KRISTA SNOW 12

Num

274
224
587
151
518
715
864
888
438
617
141
554
699
601
197
812
473
201
472
258

705 °

325

School Performance
DETROIT MUMFORD 45.2
DETROIT CASS TECH 45.3
LIVONIA STEVENSON 46.0
BATTLE CREEK CENTRAL 46.1
JENISON 46.1
REDFORD UNION 46.2
WARREN MOTT 46.4
YPSILANTI 46.5
GRANDVILLE 46.7
NOTON SHORES-MONA SHORES 47.1
ANN ARBOR PIONEER 47.5
LANSING SEXTON 47.5
PONTIAC CENTRAL 47.7
MIDLAND HIGH 47.8
BRIGHTON 48.0
TRAVERSE CITY 48.4
GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 48.5
CARMAN-AINSWORTH 48.6
GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 48.7
DETROIT COOLEY 50.0
PORT HURON NORTHERN 50.0
FARMINGTON HILLS HARRISON 50.4



@

Female 800 M.

Run

Name YR Num School Performance
NICOLE MCMILLAN 11 747 SOUTH LYON 2:19.0
RATIE CHAPMAN 10 244 DETROIT CASS TECH 2:19.1
SARAH HEBERT 12 315 EASTPOINTE EAST DETROIT 2:20.2
STACEY THOMAS 11 370 FLINT SOUTHWESTERN ACADEMY 2:20.7
SARAH HAMILTON 12 687 PLYMOUTH SALEM 2:20.8
KRISSY LOVE 9 487 HOLLAND WEST OTTAWA 2:21.1
TRACI OWCZAREK 11 845 TROY ATHENS 2:21.5
STEPHANIE NELSON 11 662 PINCRNEY 2:21.6
CBRISTINA COLOMBRE 11 630 NEW BALTIMORE ANCHOR BAY 2:22.5
BETH ALBERS } 11 116 ANN ARBOR HURON 2:22.6
MEREDITH LYON 11 305 EAST LANSING 2:22.6
AMY BROWN 11 704 PORT HURON NORTHERN 2:22.6
LINDSAY TOWNE 11 199 BRIGHTON 2:22.7
KRISTI VAN WOERKOM 12 407 GRAND RAPIDS CHRISTIAN 2:23.6
RATY LUPO 12 471 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 2:23.6
STEPHANIE BURKLOW 11 215  CLARKSTON 2:23.9
TRACEY CAVIN 12 677 PLYMOCUTH CANTON 2:24.0
KELLI CARNECKI 12 855 UTICA STEVENSON 2:24.3
VICTORIA SWIERK 11 110 ROCHESTER ADAMS 2:24.6
EVLISTA CLEMONS 11 278 DETROIT NORTHWESTERN 2:24.7
LAURA SMITH 9 218 DEARBORN 2:24.8
SARAH WANDEmER 10 428 GRAND RAPIDS NORTHVIEW 2:24.8
JAMEE BERG 9 728 ROCKFORD 2:24.9
AMY ZANGLIN 12 459 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 2:25.1
ENMiI.Y ROSEBUSH 9 164 BAY CITY CENTRAL 2:26.4
SARA DEBRUYN 9 816 TRAVERSE CITY 2:26.6
GABRIELA DORSCH 12 720 ROCHESTER 2:27.5
CRYSTAL BURNETT 10 742 SALINE 2:27.5
CHARLAE DAVIS 10 520 KALAMAZOO CENTRAL 2:28.6
AMY SIEGEL 12 174 BERKLEY 2:28.7

Number: 3 0



Female 200 M.

Dash

Nanme YR Num School Performance
CHANTELLE NAGBE 11 223 DETROIT CASS TECH 25.3
JENNIFER WHITE 12 503  JACKSON 25.4
TERRA JOYCE 12 525  KALAMAZOO CENTRAL 25.7
CINDY MITCHELL 12 709  PORTAGE CENTRAL 25.7
JAMIE FREEMAN 12 302 EAST KENTWOOD 25.9
BREE ANN ADAMS 11 161 BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW 26.0
ANGELA CURRY 10 534  LANSING EASTERN 26.1
BRANDI BENTLEY 11 597  MARIAN 26.2
NYOTA PIEH 9 142 ANN ARBOR PIONEER 26.3
ADA MALLOY 10 334  FLINT CENTRAL 26.3
KIM DAVID 10 535 LANSING EASTERN 26.3
TAMIKA ALLEN 12 248 DETROIT CHADSEY 26.4
KRISTIN KAMMERAAD 10 408 GRAND RAPIDS CHRISTIAN 26.4
CHRISTY WORTHINGTON 12 702  PORT HURON 26.4
TERETHA GIBSON 11 892  YPSILANTI 26.5
SHREE JONES 12 259 DETROIT COOLEY 26.6
SHIREESE STATIN 11 261 DETROIT DENBY 26.6
TONIA BROWN 12 555  LANSING SEXTON 26.6
NICOLE CLAUSEN 12 583 LIVONIA LADYWOOD 26.6
DANI HUGHES 12 269 DETROIT MUMFORD 26.9
SARA BARNARD 12 332 FERNDALE 26.9
MARJORIEA HICKS 10 355  FLINT NORTBERN 26.9
DIONNE NOEL 9 740  SAGINAW ARTHUR HIGH 27.0
TAMIKA WILSON 11 276 DETROIT NORTHERN 27.3
KATIE CASWELL 11 885 WHITE LAKE LAKELAND 27.7
CHERKISHA MOOREHEAD 10 690  PONTIAC CENTRAL 27.8

Number: 26



Female 3200 M.

Run

Name TR Bum School Performance
ALISON KLEMMER 11 844 TROY ATHENS 10:52.0
SHARON VAN TUYL 9 711 PORTAGE NORTHERN 10:54.5
PATTY LANGWORTHY 10 490 HOLLAND WEST OTTAWA 11:19.0
ANDREA ROSEMA 10 507 JENISON 11:20.0
LARA REIS 12 872 WEST BLOOMFIELD 11:21.9
ERIN LEONARD 9 137 ANN ARBOR PIONEER 11:22.6
ALEXIS LUND 11 718 REETHS-PUFFER 11:24.6
TRACY RAYMOND 12 733 ROCKFORD 11:24.6
KELLY TRAVIS 9 589 LIVONIA STEVENSON 11:28.5
LISA TIMMER 11 140 ANN ARBOR PIONEER 11:29.1
CHRISSY GARST 11 828 TROY 11:29.8
LAURA EDWARDSON 12 527 KALAMAZCO LOY NORRIX 11:32.9
SARAH WYATT 11 504 JACKSON 11:33.3
ANDREA PULLEN 11 506 JENISON 11:35.1
KELLY MCNEILANCE 9 588 LIVONIA STEVENSON 11:36.3
BECKY WOLFROM 10 666 PLYMOUTH CANTON 11:40.6
ALLISON NOE 12 320 FARMINGTON HILLS HARRISON 11:44.0
AIMEE TOW 10 801 STERLING HEIGHTS UTICA FORD II 11:44.3
LINDA NI 11 832 TROY 11:46.6
KATIE SZOPO 11 198 BRIGHTON 11:47.2
SHI}UNA PENNINGTON 9 448 GREENVILLE 11:48.6
KATIE ZIMMERMAN 10 646 NOVI 11:48.7
KERRIE PRICE 12 443 GRANDVILLE 11:49.3
JACKIE BUCHOLZ 10 496 HOLLY 11:56.9
JONNIE VASSE 9 469 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 12.16.6
AMANDA KIESSEL 12 810 TRAVERSE CITY 12:01.4
ALANE MILLAR 10 372 FLUSBING 12:07.4
JESSICA MOONEY 12 392 GRAND BLANC 12:08.2
JENNIE CRAFTON 11 620 MONROE 12:17.9
KATIE DANIELS 10 455 GROSSE POINTE NORTH 12:23.1
SUSAN DUERR 10 891 YPSILANTI 12:40.0

Number: 31



Female 1600 Meter Relay

Name Num School Performance
DETROIT CASS TECH 237- DETROIT CASS TECH 3:58.1
ANN ARBOR PIONEER 131- ANN ARBOR PIONEER 4:01.2
GRAND RAPIDS CHRISTIAN 402- GRAND RAPIDS CHRISTIAN 4:04.7
PLYMOTH CANTON 673- PLYMOUTH CANTON 4:05.2
SOUTHFIELD 764- SCUTHFIELD 4:05.4
PLYMOTH SALEM 683- PLYMOUTH SALEM 4:05.6
DETROIT MUMFORD 270- DETROIT MUMFORD 4:06.0
LIVONIA LADYWCOD 579- LIVONIA LADYWOOD 4:07.8
JENISON 514- JENISON 4:08.1
ROCHESTER ADAMS 97- ROCHESTER ADAMS 4:08.4
BRIGHTON 192- - BRIGHTON 4:08.5
WESTLAND JOHN GLENN 879- WESTLAND JOHN GLENN 4:08.5
DETROIT PERSHING' - 288- DETROIT PERSHING 4:08.6
GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 465- GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 4:09.1
MIDLAND HIGH 606- MIDLAND HIGH 4:09.1
STERLING HEIGHTS 794- STERLING HEIGHTS 4:09.1
YPSILANTI 901- YPSILANTI 4:10.0
CHARLOTTE 204- CHARLOTTE 4:11.0
BIRMINGHAM SEAHOLM 182- BIRMINGHAM SEAHOLM 4:12.3
ST. JOHNS 778- ST. JOHNS 4:12.5
GRAND LEDGE ’ 394- GRAND LEDGE 4:13.2
FLINT CENTRAL 344- FLINT CENTRAL 4:14.7
FLINT SOUTHWESTERN 365- FLINT SOUTHWESTERN ACADEMY 4:16.0

Number: 23



Female Long Jump

Name YR Num School Performance
MWANZA RUSSEL 12 755  SOUTHFIELD 18' 1.00"
LAURA BAILEY 12 151 BATTLE CREEK CENTRAL 17' 7.50"
ALISSIA JONES 12 413  GRAND RAPIDS CRESTON 17*' 0.00"
NKECHI OKWUMABUA 9 667  PLYMOUTH CANTON 17* 0.00"
KAREN BENNETT 10 424 GRAND RAPIDS FOREST HILLS CENTRAL 16°'10.50"
MARJORIEA HICKS 10 355  FLINT NORTHERN 16'10.00"
SHAWNA ERNZER 11 411  GRAND RAPIDS CHRISTIAN 16'10.00"
KRISTIN KAMMERAAD 10 408  GRAND RAPIDS CHRISTIAN 16' 7.00"
BRANDI BENTLEY 11 597  MARIAN 16' 6.50"
MARCIA PARKER 12 681  PLYMOUTH SALEM 16' 6.25"
MEGAN SWENSON 10 377  FLUSHING 16' 5.75"
ANDY DESENZIO 9 481  HIGHLAND MILFORD 16' 5.75"
COURTNEY BROWN 12 875  WESTLAND JOHN GLENN 16' 4.75"
VERNESIA LAWSON 11 878  WESTLAND JOHN GLENN 16' 4.75"
KRYSTAL DOWE 11 768 SOUTHFIELD 16' 4.50"
KENDAL WILLIS 10 139  ANN ARBOR PIONEER 16' 3.75"
JAMIE SOLLOSE 11 798  STERLING HEIGHTS 16' 3.00"
NEDRA SCHUMACHER 10 246 DETROIT CASS TECH 16' 2.75"
KATIE BUTTERLY 10 107 ROCHESTER ADAMS 16' 2.00"
BREE ANN ADAMS 11 161 BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW 16' 1.00"
TEKILA LEWIS 11 350 FLINT CENTRAL . 16" 0.75"
RENAE WEHRWEIN 12 530 L'ANSE CREUSE 15' 9.75"
MELISSA MANCZAK 10 743  SALINE 15' 8.00"
APRIL PETTIT 11 475  HARPER WOODS REGINA 15' 7.75"
SHAUNETTA SMITH 11 274  DETROIT MUMFORD 15' 7.50"
GRETCHEN CARTER 11 460 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 15' 6.75"

Number: 26



Female High Jump

Nanme YR Num School Performance
JENNY ENGELHARDT 11 162 BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW 5'10"
STACEY THOMAS 11 370 FLINT SOUTHWESTERN ACADEMY 5' 5"
COLLEEN LESONDAK 12 586 LIVONIA STEVENSON 5' 5"
AYESHA GEORGE 10 135 ANN ARBOR PIONEER 5°¢ 4
ANDREA SALYER 12 317  FARMINGTON 5' 3*
MARY RANDALL 11 399 GRAND LEDGE 5' 3"
KATHERINE VARDA 12 425 GRAND RAPIDS FOREST HILLS CENTRAL 5' 3"
BREANNE TENCLAY 9 438  GRANDVILLE 5 3v
MELISSA DANS 11 488  HOLLAND WEST OTTAWA 5 3"
LINDY HARTLEY - 11 600 MIDLAND HIGH 5 3¢
KATY WIRTH 12 714  REDFORD UNION 5' 3"
SUZY BOZIN 9 736 ROMEO 5' 3%
MAIA RNOW 9 889  YPSILANTI 5' 3¢
STACIE JOHNSON 11 584 LIVONIA LADYWOOD 5' 2
NICOLE VAN HEES 11 682  PLYMOUTH SALEM 5' 2"
JESSICA BRUDENELL 10 830  TROY 5' 2"
STEPHANIE EARFOOT 11 862  WALLED LAKE WESTERN 5' 2"
JESSICA PRICE 11 870  WATERFORD MOTT 5 2"
SARAH POST 9 172  BAY CITY WESTERN 5 1"
JULIE DUCHASTEL 11 176 BEVERLY BILLS GROVES 5' 1"
TARYN PRICE 10 186  BIRMINGHAM SEAHOLM 5' 1"
LEAH SCHARL 12 214  CLARKSTON 5' 1"
LATOSHA SEAY 11 318  FARMINGTON 5* 1"
KELLY PRICE 10 384  FRASER 5 1"
AMY KLEINHEKSEL 10 486  HOLLAND WEST OTTAWA 5 1"
KAREN DAWLEY 12 567 LIVONIA CHURCHILL 5' 1"
CHRISTI DUMINIE 12 612 NILES 5' 1"
URSULA PLACE 11 651  NOVI 5' 1"
CARRIE SCHONWALD 11 708  PORTAGE CENTRAL 5' 1
BECKY MURRAY 12 776  ST. JOHNS 5 1%
MORGAN BUCKNER 10 805 TEMPERANCE BEDFORD 5' 1"
TARA PLIZGA 12 867  WARREN MOTT 5° 1"
KATRINA BRITT-LONG 11 888  YPSILANTI 5' 1"
JENNIFER MCCARTY 12 476  HARPER WOODS REGINA 4'11"

Number: 34



Female Shot Put

Name YR Num School Performance
SUZIE VON BERNUTH 12 655 OKEMOS 43' 5.00"
ERIN GAJEWSKI 12 171 BAY CITY WESTERN 40'11.00"
JIMMISA CHATMAN 12 263 DETROIT M.L. KING 40' 8.50"
SUSAN REDFERN 11 165 BAY CITY CENTRAL 39'10.75"
TIANNA RKIRKLAND 10 352 FLINT KEARSLEY 39' 9.00"
JENNY ROY 12 196 BRIGHTON 38' 1.25"
ALISHA GORDON 12 330 FARMINGTON HILLS NORTH 37'10.50"
RACHEL KAMISARZ 12 866 WARREN MOTT 36' 9.00"
JULIE SCHMIDT 12 482 HIGHLAND MILFORD 36' 8.00"
NINA HARTWIG-SCHMIDT 11 489 HOLLAND WEST OTTAWA 36' 8.00"
LAURA WEAVER 11 804 TEMPERANCE BEDFORD 36' 7.50"
LORI BOYER 12 657 PINCRNEY 36' 0.25"
DANIELLE ROBINSON 12 876 WESTLAND JOHN GLENN 36' 0.25"
JOANN BROWN 12 266 DETROIT MCKENZIE 35*' 9.50"
STEPHANIE SCHAFFER 9 706 PORT HURON NORTHERN 35' 3.25"
CARRIE SCHONVELD 11 708 PORTAGE CENTRAL 35' 2.00"
HOLLY SIZEMORE 10 559 LINCOLN PARK - 34'10.25"
MICHELLE PELEMAN 11 456 GROSSE POINTE NORTH 34' 6.00"
ERIN SAWYER 12 508 JENISON 34' 5.00"
MANDI BERG 11 326 FARMINGTON HILLS HARRISON 33' 9.25"
ANGELA SMITH 10 680 PLYMOUTH SALEM 33' 2.25"

Number: 21



Female Discus

Name ) YR Num School Performance
SUZIE VON BERNUTH 12 , 655 OKEMOS 145°' 3"
JULIE SCHMIDT 12 482 HIGHLAND MILFORD 129' 6"
HOLLY UFER 12 813 TRAVERSE CITY 126' 6"
NINA HARTWIG-SCHMIDT 11 489 HOLLAND WEST OTTAWA 124* 9"
LAURA WEAVER 11 804 TEMPERANCE BEDFORD 124* 5°
JIMMISA CHATMAN 12 263 DETROIT M.L. KING 124 3"
SUSAN REDFERN 11 165 BAY CITY CENTRAL 123* 5"
JENNY RANG 12 735 ROMEO 121' 4~
ALISHA GORDON - 12 330 FARMINGTON HILLS NORTH 119 6"
CHRISTINA MOSKAL 12 105 ROCHESTER ADAMS 117'10"
JACKIE EDINGTON 12 814 TRAVERSE CITY 117’ 6"
WENDY GEAN 11 353  FLINT KEARSLEY 116' 2~
TﬁISHA SHEA 11 806 TEMPERANCE BEDFORD 115 7*
EMILY SOWERS 10 401 GRAND RAPIDS CHRISTIAN 114 7"
KAREN CHASTAIN 10 532 LAKE ORION 112°11"
KIM BIGELOW 11 406 GRAND RAPIDS CHRISTIAN 111°'10"
RACHEL RKOMISARZ 12 866 WARREN MOTT 110'10"
CARRIE SCHONVELD 11 708 PORTAGE CENTRAL 110*' 0.50"
STEPHANIE HARDEN 9 873 WEST BLCOMFIELD 107* 3¢
MICEELLE PELEMAN 11 456 GROSSE POINTE NORTH 104'11"
MARY MICHNAL 12 865 WARREN MOTT 102°'10"
MEGHAN BROGAN 11 386 GARDEN CITY . 101 2"
ANGELA SMITH 10 680 PLYMOUTH SALEM 99 5

Number: 23



M.H.S.A.A.

1995
TRACK & FIELD FINALS

Saturday, June 3, 1995

CLASSA CLASS B CLASSC CLASSD
SAGINAW  MIDLAND BAY CITY WESTERN BANGOR JOHN GLENN

~ GOLD SPONSORS ~
Coca-Cola Bottling Company of Michigan
Domino's Pizza

Rally's Hamburgers

~ BRONZE SPONSORS ~

Mid-Michigan Regional Medical Center
Rehabilitation, Sports and Fitness Center

The Tri-County track community would like to thank the above sponsors for their contributions to
a track extravaganza which will highlight the best high school track and field contestants in the
State of Michigan. '




Male 3200 Meter Relay

Number: 20

GROSSE POINTE NORTH

Name Num School Performance
" DETROIT CASS TECH 233- DETROIT CASS TECH 8:05.4
STERLING HEIGHTS . 836- STERLING HEIGHTS 8:05.6
PONTIAC NORTHERN 735- PONTIAC NORTHERN 8:05.9
UTICA 888- UTICA 8:06.9
HIGHLAND MILFORD 537- HIGHLAND MILFORD 8:08.3
GRANDVILLE 500- GRANDVILLE ) 8:08.8
PLYMOUTH SALEM 709- PLYMOUTH SALEM 8:08.9
DEARBORN 217- DEARBORN 8:09.0
MONROE 642- MONROCE 8:09.1
HOLT 22- HOLT 8:10.7
FLINT KEARSLEY 428- FLINT KEARSLEY 8:10.8
MT. PLEASANT . 650- MT. PLEASANT 8:11.5
GRAND RAPIDS CHRISTIAN 476- GRAND RAPIDS CHRISTIAN 8:11.8
CHARLOTTE 14- CHARLOTTE 8:11.9
WARREN DE LA SALLE 908- WARREN DE LA SALLE 8:12.1
ROCHESTER 773- ROCHESTER 8:14.3
ST. JOHNS 829- ST. JOHNS 8:15.1
BEVERLY HILLS GROVES 963- BEVERLY HILLS GROVES 8:16.1
GRAND BLANC 457- GRAND BLANC 8:16.6
GROSSE POINTE NORTH 521- 8:17.3



Male 110 M. High Hurdles

Hame TR Num School Performance
KEN RILEY 12 925 WAYNE MEMORIAL 14.1
JASON COLLINS BALLER 11 193 CASS TECH 14.4
MIKE SPAULDING 12 190 CARMAN-AINSWORTH 14.5
GREGORY RICHARDSON 12 569 LANSING EVERETT 14.5
WILLIE SMITH 12 194 CHADSEY 14.6
JAMES JUNERS 12 300 DETROIT CODY 14.6
JULIAN NEELY 12 722 PONTIAC CENTRAL 14.7
KATURA BROWN 12 116 ANN ARBOR HURON 14.8
DEQUAN THOMAS 11 192 CASS TECH 14.8
DEQUAN THOMAS 11 192 CASS TECH 14.8
GEORGE MCKENNY 11 265 DETROIT CENTRAL 14.8
DAVE HUNT 12 360 EAST KENTWOOD 14.8
KEVIN BRYANT 12 415 FARMINGTON HILLS HARRISON 14.8
STUART ELZY 12 445 FLINT SOUTHWESTERN ACADEMY 14.8
SUHN REA 12 446 FLINT SOUTHWESTERN ACADEMY 14.8
JOHN BROWN 11 563 MACOMB~L'ANSE CREUSE NORTH 14.8
MIKE HUEGLI 12 172 ROCHESTER 14.8
JAMES GEHRKE 12 450  FRASER 14.9
DAISUKE IiYAMA 12 124 ANN ARBOR PIONEER 15.0
JEREMY CASTLE 12 797 ROMU;US 15.0
TODD PETERSON 12 937 WESTLAND JOHN GLENN 15.0
KENNETH VAUGHN 12 341 DETROIT MUMFORD 15.1
MATT HORNEY 12 552 HOWELL 15.1
DEYA JONES 11 582 LANSING SEXTON 15.1
SHARARD VAUGHN 9 334 DETROIT M.L. KING 15.2
JEREMY MAJESKE 11 610 MIDLAND H.H. DOW 15.2
DAVE MILLER 12 701 OWOSSO 15.2
CEDRICK EVENS 11 767 REETHS~PUFFER

Number: 28

15.2



Male 100 M.

Dash

Name YR Num School Performance
LATRICE (MILU) BURT 12 361 EAST KENTWOOD 10.4
STEVE JENKINS 11 251 DETROIT CASS TECH 10.6
MICHAEL MULLEN 10 422  FLINT CENTRAL 10.6
KEVIN WINNE 12 780  ROCKFORD 10.6
NATE LEWIS 11 157 BELLEVILLE 10.7
REGINALD CLARK 11 301 DETROIT CODY 10.7
CHARLES STARR 12 768  REETHS-PUFFER 10.7
CHAUNCEY EVANS 12 137 BATTLE CREEK CENTRAL 10.8
JAMAL ALLEN 12 597  LATHRUP 10.8
GREG KNIGHT 12 764 REDFORD UNION 10.8
ABROSE GREEN 11 796  ROMULUS 10.8
IAN GOLD 11 155  BELLEVILLE 10.9
ANYTHONY HOBBS 11 270 DETROIT CHADSEY 10.9
LEMAR COURTNEY 9 656 MUSKEGON HIGH 10.9
HICK MCKINNEY 10 795  ROMULUS 10.9
BRENT WASHINGTON 12 935 WESTLAND JOEN GLENN 10.9
DARRYL RANKINS 12 232 DETROIT CASS TECH 11.0
JEROME WINSTON - 12 396  EVERETT , 11.0
ERIC PETERS 12 520 GROSSE POINTE NORTH 11.0
MIGUEL COOPER 10 594  LANSING SEXTON 11.0
JERMAINE BURT 12 655  MUSKEGON HIGH 11.0
THOMAS TAYLOR 11 803  ROMULUS 11.0
DWIGHT SMITH 10 264 DETROIT CENTRAL 11.1
MARLION JACKSON 266 DETROIT CENTRAL 11.1
ANTONIO ENOEX 11 318 DETROIT M.L. KING 11.1
JASON GRANGER 11 414  FARMINGTON HILLS HARRISON 11.1
JASON LOPEZ 11 482  GRAND RAPIDS CRESTON 11.1
ADAM STURDIVANT 10 698  OTTAWA HILLS 11.1
TARRON ADAMS 11 870  TROY 11.1
CHARLIE SANDERS 12 103  ROCHESTER-ADAMS 11.2
TOM HEUSTED 9 214  DAVISION 11.2
DOUG JONES 12 617 MIDLAND HIGH 11.2
GERALD RASOOL 10 720  PONTIAC CENTRAL 11.2
IDI BCARD 10 443  FLINT NORTHERN 11.4

Number: 34



Male 800 Meter Relay
Name - Num School Performance
DETROIT CASS TECH 237- DETROIT CASS TECH 1:28.6
DETROIT CHADSEY 967- DETROIT CHADSEY 1:28.8
DETROIT M.L. KING 320- DETROIT M.L. KING 1:29.2
REETHS-PUFFER 658- REETHS-PUFFER 1:29.7
EAST LANSING 366- EAST LANSING 1:30.0
DETROIT COOLEY 303- DETROIT COOLEY 1:30.2
WAYNE MEMORIAL 927- WAYNE MEMORIAL 1:30.3
FARMINGTON HILLS HARRISON 406- FARMINGTON HILLS HARRISON 1:30.4
PONTIAC CENTRAL 723- PONTIAC CENTRAL 1:30.4
SAGINAW HIGH 810- SAGINAW HIGH 1:30.4
NORTHVILLE 672- NORTHVILLE 1:30.5
PONTIAC NORTHERN 739- PONTIAC NORTHERN 1:30.5
MIDLAND HIGH 621- MIDLAND HIGH 1:30.6
FLINT NORTHERN 30- FLINT NORTHERN 1:30.8
BELLEVILLE 145- BELLEVILLE 1:31.1
LANSING EVERETT 570- LANSING EVERETT 1:31.1
DETROIT CODY 292- DETROIT CODY 1:31.3
GREENVILLE 18- GREENVILLE 1:31.4
ROCKFORD 789- ROCKFORD 1:31.4
OAK PARK 686- OAK PARK 1:31.5
STERLING HTS. UTICA FORD 845- STERLING HTS. UTICA FORD 1:31.6
CARMAN-AINSWORTH 175- CARMAN-AINSWORTH 1:31.7
DETROIT NORTHERN 345- DETROIT NORTHERN 1:31.7
FLINT KEARSLEY 432- FLINT KEARSLEY 1:32.7

Number: 24



Male 1600 M.

Run

Name YR Num School Performance
ANDY BRITTAIN 12 638 MONRCE 4.32.5
TAWFIG ELBAADANI 12 227 DEARBORN EDSEL FORD 4.36.4
TODD SNYDER 12 127 ANN ARBOR PIONEER 4:20.0
KEITH BRAXTON 11 126 ANN ARBOR PIONEER 4:20.9
KEVIN FOLTZ 11 448 FLUSHING 4:21.4
ABDUL ALZINDANI 11 229 DEARBORN FORDSON 4:21.6
JEFFERY FERRELL 12 922 WATERFORD MOTT 4:22.1
ETHAN CONN 12 125 ANN ARBOR PIONEER 4:22.5
NATE CLAY 12 104 ROCHESTER-ADAMS 4:25.1
ED KERR 12 843 STERLING HTS. UTICA FORD 4:25.7
JARED BINIECKI 11 708 PLYMOUTH SALEM 4:26.1
MIKE KRZEMINSKI 12 207 CHIPPEWA VALLEY 4:26.3
PHIL SOBECK 12 906 WARREN DE LA SALLE 4:26.8
ADAM WHELLER 12 860 TRAVERSE CITY 4:27.5
KORY KRAMER 12 541 HIGHLAND MILFORD 4:27.7
BEN INGRAM 12 123 ANN ARBOR PIONEER 4:28.7
ROB STOWE 12 515 GREENVILLE 4:29.5
BRIAN COLE 12 760 PORTAGE NOR‘I"HERN 4:29.7
RYAN TRACEY 12 507 GRANDVILLE 4:29.9
CRAIG SMITH 11 456 GRAND BLANC 4:30.8
BEN DEWITT 12 634  MONA SHORES 4:31.4
DOUG RUPP 12 567 LARKE ORION 4:34.9
BRIAN RAJDL 11 418 FARMINGTON HILLS NORTH 4:35.6
ERIC WEBER 12 162 BEVERLY HILLS GROVES 4:37.0
BOB STEVENSON 12 519 GROSSE POINTE NORTH 4:38.4

Number: 25



Male 400 Meter Relay
Name ; Num School Performance
DETROIT CASS TECH 241- DETROIT CASS TECH 43.0
DETROIT CENTRAL 260- DETROIT CENTRAL 43.2
DETROIT CODY 296- DETROIT CODY 43.2
LANSING SEXTON 584- LANSING SEXTON 43.3
OAK PARK 690- OAK PARK 43.4
TROY 871- TROY 43.4
BATTLE CREEK CENTRAL 133- BATTLE CREEK CENTRAL 43.5
DETROIT M.L. KING 324- DETROIT M.L. KING 43.5
LANSING EVERETT 575- « LANSING EVERETT 43.6
MIDLAND H.H. DOW 612- MIDLAND H.H. DOW 43.6
PONTIAC CENTRAL 727- PONTIAC CENTRAL 43.6
DETROIT CHADSEY 272- DETROIT CHADSEY 43.7
DETROIT MUMFORD 337- DETROIT MUMFORD 43.7
ROCKFORD 781- ROCKFORD 43.8
SAGINAW HIGH 813- SAGINAW HIGH 43.8
GREENVILLE 510- GREENVILLE 43.9
OKEMUS 26- OKEMUS 44.0
REETHS-PUFFER 662- REETHS-PUFFER 44.0
MIDLAND HIGH 30- MIDLAND HIGH 441
MIDLAND HIGH 34- MIDLAND HIGH 44.1
GRAND RAPIDS UNION 493- GRAND RAPIDS UNION 441
NORTHVILLE 676- NORTHVILLE 44.2
BELLEVILLE 149- BELLEVILLE _ 44.3
CARMAN-AINSWORTH 179- CARMAN-AINSWORTH 44.3
FARMINGTON HILLS HARRISON 410- FARMINGTON HILLS HARRISON 44.5
DETROIT COOLEY 310- DETROIT COOLEY 45.1
GRAND BLANC 461- GRAND BLANC 45.1
GROSSE POINTE NORTH 525- GROSSE POINTE NORTH 45.6

Number: 28



Male 400 M.

Run

Number: 23

Name YR Num School Performance
RORY NEVINS 12 201 CHEARLOTTE 48.8
KAREEM DILLARD 12 358 DETROIT U OF D JESUIT 48.9
CHRIS JOHNSON 11 560 KALAMAZOO LOY NORRIX 49.2
JAMELL JEFFERSON 12 332 DETROIT M.L. KING 49.3
JAY LEN2Y 12 757 PORTAGE CENTRAL 49.4
TONY VANN-SPANN 12 280 DETROIT CHADSEY 49.5
RAVI SMITH 11 602 LATHRUP 49.6
GODFREY HERRINS 10 732 PONTIAC NORTHERN 49.7
ERIC GRAVES 12 583 LANSING SEXTON 49.9
PAT GORDON 11 680 NORTHVILLE 50.1
KEN NELSON 10 753 PORT HURON NORTHERN 50.1
GEORGE SAIDU 12 316 DETROIT HENRY FORD 50.2
ISSAC HIGHTOWER 12 267 DETROIT CENTRAL 50.7
BRIAN JONES 11 232 DETROIT CASS TECH 50.8
TROY VEENEMAN 11 466 GRAND HAVEN 50.8
SHAMAR LOTT 12 936 WESTLAND JOHN GLENN 50.8
NATHAN HOLMES 12 535 HAZEL PARK 50.9
RICHARD JOHNSON 11 926 WAYNE MEMORIAL 51.0
ROBERT MCLEAN 12 566 LAKE ORION 51.3
HERBERT GIBSON 11 349 DETROIT NORTHERN 51.4°
NATE SMALLEY 10 490 GRAND RAPIDS OTTAWA HILLS 51.4
‘TOM NICHOLS 11 212 CLIO 51.6
CALVIN SNEAD 12 806 SAGINAW ARTHUR HILL 51.9



Male 300 M. I.

Hurdles

Number: 22

Name YR Num School Performance
OTIS FLOYD 12 825  SOUTHFIELD 37.4
JAMES GEHRKE 12 450  FRASER 38.4
KEN RILEY 12 925  WAYNE MEMORIAL 38.4
DAVE HUNT 12 360 EAST KENTWOOD 39.4
GREGORY RICHARDSON 12 569  LANSING EVERETT 39.5
JAMES JUNERS 12 300 DETROIT CODY 39.6
STUART ELZY 12 445  FLINT SOUTHWESTERN ACADEMY 39.6
ADAM GREENMAN 11 702  PINCEKNEY 39.6
MATHEW PUTNAM .12 514  GREENVILLE 39.9
LERON DAVIS 12 808  SAGINAW HIGH 39.9
JEFF BARNS 11 896 UTICA STEVENSON 39.9
RATURA BROWN 12 116 ANN ARBOR HURON 40.2
BOB MOYLAN 12 173  CADILLAC 40.2
CURT MULDER 11 474  GRAND RAPIDS CHRISTIAN 40.2
DAVE STERKEN 12 555  JENISON 40.3
- FRANK  MCCORMICK 11 866  TROY 40.3
LANARUS BATTEN 11 424  FLINT CENTRAL 40.4
THOMAS BIBBS 12 356 DETROIT SOUTHWESTERN 40.5
JEROME RODGERS 11 734  PONTIAC NORTHERN 40.5
NEVARA SMITH 11 250 DETROIT CASS TECH 40.7
MIKE HUEGLI 12 772  ROCHESTER 41.0
MIKE VAUGHN 12 823  SALINE 41.8



Male 800 M. Run

Name IR Num School Performance
TOM KESSEL 12 765 REDFORD UNION 1:56.7
ROB STOWE 12 515 GREENVILLE 1:57.5
DAN SNYDER 11 827 ST. JOHNS 1:57.5
MIKE WEZNER 12 835 STERLING HEIGHTS 1:58.0
NICK VERSKA 10 119 ANN ARBOR HURON 1:58.2
DALE SIMMONS 12 649 MT. PLEASANT 1:58.3
JOE SEMANY 12 867  TROY 1:58.4
COYE BOUYER 10 581 LANSING SEXTON 1:58.5
CRAIG SMITH 11 456 GRAND BLANC 1:58.6
KEITH BRAXTON 11 126 ANN ARBOR PIONEER 1:58.7
DERRICK FAUNCE 12 254 DETROIT CATHOLIC CENTRAL 1:58.7
ANTHONY WILSON 12 426 FLINT KEARSLEY 1:59.0
JAY CONNORS 12 887 UTICA 1:59.1
BEN UFER 11 128 ANN ARBOR PIONEER 1:59.2
JEFF RUTRKOWSKI 12 632 MILFORD 1:59.6
BEN BRADTKE 11 102 ROCHESTER-ADAMS 1:59.7
WALI WILLIAMS - 11 314 DETROIT COOLEY 2:00.4
JUSTIN BRADLEY 12 . 249 DETROIT CASS TECH 2:00.6
JAMELL JEFFERSON 12 332 DETROIT M.L. KING 2:00.6
THOMAS MAY 12 400 FARMINGTON 2:00.7
SHANE WOODS 12 363 EAST KENTWOOD 2:01.4
JOHN SANDERLIN 11 636 MONA SHORES 2:01.6
BRANDON FORD 12 109 ADRIAN 2:01.9
CHRIS SAUCIER 12 904 2:03.7

Number: 24

WARREN DE LA SALLE



Male 200 M.

Dash

Name ¥R Num School Performance
LATRICE (MILU) BURT 12 361 EAST KENTWOOD 21.8
RORY NEVINS 12 201 CBARLOTTE 21.9
STEVE JENKINS 11 251 DETROIT CASS TECH 22.1
JAMAL ALLEN 12 597  LATHRUP 22.1
MICHAEL MULLEN 10 422  FLINT CENTRAL 22.2
CHRIS JOHNSON 12 560 KALAMAZOO LOY NORRIX 22.2
HERBERT GIBSON 11 349 DETROIT NORTHERN 22.3
ANTON SIMPSON 11 291 DETROIT CODY 22.4
KAREEM DILLARD 12 358 DETROIT U OF D JESUIT 22.4
GREG KNIGHT 12 764  REDFORD UNION 22.4
THOMAS TAYLOR 11 803  ROMULUS 22.4
IAN GOLD 11 155 BELLEVILLE 22.5
TONY VANN-SPANN 12 280 DETROIT CHADSEY 22.5
DARRICK HAWTHORNE 12 344 DETROIT NORTHERN 22.5
CHRIS HUGHES 12 492  GRAND RAPIDS UNION 22.5
CHRISTOPHER SCHLUTER 12 509  GREENVILLE 22.5
JOHNATHAN GOLDEN 12 685 OAK PARK 22.5
JAY LENZY 12 757  PORTAGE CENTRAL 22.5
CARLUS JACKSON: 12 319 DETROIT M.L. KING 22.6
CLAUDE HOGAN 11 580  LANSING SEXTON 22.6
JOE PRIOR 12 635 MONA SHORES 22.6
JAMES WILLINGHAM 11 188  CARMAN-AINSWORTH 22.8
STANLEY DANIELS 12 335 DETROIT MACKENZIE 22.8
CHUCK PURVIS 12 631  MILFORD 22.9
BRYAN BEGOLA 12 920 WATERFORD KETTERING 22.9
IDI BEARD 10 443  FLINT NORTHERN 23.0
DOUG JONES 12 617 MIDLAND HIGH 23.5

Number: 27



Male 3200 M.

Run

Name IR Num School Performance
TODD SNYDER 12 127 ANN ARBOR PIONEER 9:16.6
ADBUL ALZINDANI 11 229 DEARBORN FORDSON 9:18.5
STEVE SCHELL 12 230 DEARBORN FORDSON 9:20.6
STETSON STEELE 12 223  DEARBORN 9:25.4
JOE LEO 11 255 DETROIT CATHOLIC CENTRAL 9:25.5
JEFFERY FERRELL 12 922  WATERFORD MOTT 9:37.1
KEVIN FOLTZ 11 448 FLUSHING 9:38.4
KEVIN BROKAW 12 863 TRAVERSE CITY 9:38.4
MICHAEL HUMES 10 130 ANN ARBOR PIONEER 9:39.6
BEN INGRAM 12 123  ANN ARBOR PIONEER 9:40.4
KORY KRAMER 12 541  HIGHLAND MILFORD 9:41.2
ETHAN CONN 12 125 ANN ARBOR PIONEER 9:41.5
BRAD BREINING 12 700  OWOSSO 9:41.5
BRIAN MOCKERIDGE 12 153  BELLEVILLE 9:43.5
JASON ASPINALL 10 900 WALLED LAKE WESTERN 9:43.6
JARED BINIECKI 11 708  PLYMOUTH SALEM 9:45.1
BEN HUNAULT 12 850  SWARTZ CREEK 9:46.0
NICK ROBERTS 10 488  GRAND RAPIDS NORHTVIEW 9:46.1
SCOTT PENGELLY 11 718  PLYMOUTH SALEM 9:47.3
KEVIN FRANCK 12 138  BATTLE CREEK LAKEWIEW 9:49.0
JASON METTLER 11 505  GRANDVILLE 9:49.2
JOHN GRIFFIN 10 257 DETROIT CATHOLIC CENTRAL 9:49.5
JARE FORTUNA 11 548  HOLT 9:50.2
REED STEELE 9 222  DEARBORN 9:50.3
IAN BEDFORD 11 705  PLYMOUTH CANTON 9:50.4
CHRIS DORSCH 12 770 ROCHESTER 9:51.6
MATT VENNIE 10 189  CARMAN-AINSWORTH 9:52.3
PHIL SOBECK 12 906 WARREN DE LA SALLE 9:52.8
TONY DIGENOVA 10 441  FLINT KEARSLEY 9:53.0
ANDY WILLETT 10 159  BERKLEY 9:53.7
JASON PETIPREN 10 902 WARREN COUSINO 9:56.6
BRYAN MEYER 11 880 TROY ATHENS 9:59.6
JUSTIN SCHROEDER 12 641  MONROE 10.08.3
BILL STEVENSON" 12 518 GROSSE POINTE NORTH 10:00.9
JESSE ELZINGA 10 857  TEMPERANCE BEDFORD 10:03.3

Number: 35



Male 1600 Meter Relay
Name Num School Performance
DETROIT M.L. KING 328- DETROIT M.L. KING 3:22.7
DETROIT CASS TECH 245- DETROIT CASS TECH 3:23.3
ROMULUS 799- ROMULUS 3:23.3
DETROIT COOLEY 307- DETROIT COOLEY 3:23.6
DETROIT NORTHERN 351- DETROIT NORTHERN 3:23.8
TROY 875- TROY 3:24.2
CHARLOTTE 196- CHARLOTTE 3:24.3
TROY ATHENS 881- TROY ATHENS 3:243
LATHRUP 598- LATHRUP 3:24.7
BRIGHTON 165- BRIGHTON 3:24.9
GREENVILLE 10- GREENVILLE 3:25.3
CARMAN-AINSWORTH 183- CARMAN-AINSWORTH 3:26.1
REETHS-PUFFER 666- REETHS-PUFFER 3:26.3
ROCKFORD 785- ROCKFORD 3:26.3
FLINT KEARSLEY 436- FLINT KEARSLEY 3:26.7
PLYMOUTH SALEM 713- PLYMOUTH SALEM 3:27.0
PONTIAC NORTHERN 743- PONTIAC NORTHERN 3:27.6
MIDLAND HIGH 625- MIDLAND HIGH 3:31.2
SAGINAW HIGH 817- SAGINAW HIGH 3:31.6
DETROIT CHADSEY 276- DETROIT CHADSEY 3:32.8

Number: 20



Male High Jump

Name IR Num School Performance
CHRIS GADIOLI 12 842 STERLING HTS. UTICA FCRD 6' 9"
ELVIN JONES 10 420 FERNDALE 6' 8"
JEFF WILLIAMS 12 950 HOLT 6' 8"
ERIC METZMAKER 11 200 CHARLOTTE 6' 7"
KEVIN LANDSCHOOT 12 749 PORT HURON 6' 7"
MATT TRIPP 12 869 TROY 6' 6"
ONOME SCOTT EMAUKPOR 10 390 EAST LANSING 6' 5"
CHRIS O'DEA 12 427 FLINT KEARSLEY 6' 5"
LUCAS BABBITT 10 470 GRAND LEDGE 6' 5"
LEDARIUS DAVIS 12 564 MACOMB-~L'ANSE CREUSE NORTH 6' 5"
REGINALD BALDWIN 10 809 SAGINAW HIGH 6' 5"
JONATHAN NOOCHA 10 917 WARREN MOTT 6' 5"
MATT BODYASITH 12 380 EAST LANSING 6' 4"
JASON WADDELL 12 933 WEST BLOOMFIELD 6' 4*
ERIK SZYNDLAR 12 154 BELLEVILLE 6' 3"
MACHIA COATS 10 156 BELLEVILLE 6' 3"
JEFF GILLEY 12 205 CHIPPEWA VALLEY 6*' 3"
MATT LONGHEAD 11 206 CHIPPEWA VALLEY 6' 3"
CHARLES KIRK 12 209 CLARKSTON 6' 3"
DAN VROEGOP 12 225 DEARBORN EDSEL FORD 6' 3"
KEVIN STONE 12 226 DEARBORN EDSEL FORD 6' 3°
ZAI JOHNSON 11 472 GRAND RAPIDS CENTRAL 6' 3"
LUKE POULOS 11 620 MIDLAND HIGH 6' 3"
BRIAN SINGELTON 12 684 OAK PARK 6' 3"
CARL ZEASKE 12 696 OKEMOS 6' 3"
JALILU MAYO 10 721 PONTIAC CENTRAL 6' 3"
JIM GRADY 12 828 ST. JOHNS 6' 3
DOUG BRODOSKI 12 405 FARMINGTON HILLS HARRISON 6' 1"
JASON RIEBEL 11 484 GRAND RAPIDS FOREST HILLS CENTRAL 6' 1"
JACOB SURBER 9 771 ROCHESTER 6' 1"
GREG MERRICLE 12 905 WARREN DE LA SALLE 5'11"
RANDY LAGROU 11 907 WARREN DE LA SALLE 5'11"

Number: 32



Male Long Jump

Number: 30

Name YR Num School Performance
MARK WINDOM 12 497 GRAND RAPIDS UNION 22'10.50"
KAREEM DILLARD 12 358 DETROIT U OF D JESUIT 22' 9.50"
NATE LEWIS 11 157 BELLEVILLE 22' 4.75"
" JAY LENZY 12 757  PORTAGE CENTRAL 22' 3.00"
OKOINEME 11 629 MIDLAND HIGH 22' 1.50"
NICK MCKINNEY 10 798  ROMULUS 22' 1.50"
ERIC PETERS 12 520 GROSSE POINTE NORTH 21°11.25"
BRENT WASHINGTON 12 935 WESTLAND JOHN GLENN 21'10.50"
TARK JAMMAL 11 480 GRAND RAPIDS CHRISTIAN 21" 8.75"
LAWRENCE DAVIS 12 611  MIDLAND H.H. DOW 21' 8.75"
ERIC METZMAKER' 11 200  CHARLOTTE 21' 8.50"
ANDRE BROWN 11 559  KALAMAZOO LOY NORRIX 21' 7.00"
ADAM GREENMAN 11 702  PINCRNEY 21' 6.75"
EVERETT EDBAR 11 596  LATHRUP 21' 5.50"
TROY OBRENOVICH 11 942  ZEELAND 21' 5.50"
ONOME SCOTT-EMAUKPOR 10 390 EAST LANSING 21' 2.50"
JUSTIN GUEREUX 12 171 BROTHER RICE 21' 2.25"
CHARLES KIRK 12 209  CLARKSTON 21' 10.00"
MAURICE HILLS 12 593 LANSING SEXTON 21' 10.00"
GERALD RASCOL 10 720  PONTIAC CENTRAL 21' 10.00"
JASON GRANGER 11 414 FARMINGTON HILLS HARRISON 21' 1.75"
SCOTT NIEMIEC 12 465 GRAND HAVEN 21' 1.00"
JASON GRAVES 12 210  CLARKSTON 21’ 0.50
STEPEEN BLUNT 9 647  MONROE 20'12.00"
KEVIN LANDSCHOOT 12 749  PORT HURON 20' 9.75"
JED KONOPKA 12 844  STERLING HTS. UTICA FORD 20" 8.75"
JASON KLEIN 11 895 UTICA EISENHOWER 20" 7.75"
TROY KELTS 11 215 DAVISION 20' 6.75"
JAMES ANDERSON 11 855 TAYLOR TRUMAN 20" 1.75"
ANTHONY MURRAY 12 531 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 19* 7.00"

@



[ 4]

Name YR
RALPH NEAL 12
MATT AVERILL 12
CHAD HUGHEY 11
JASON BEDFORD 12
JAIME DANNA 11
JOSH RAWLINGS 12
EDWARD SOMERVILLE 11
DAVE FLAMBOE 11
MICHAEL PRIMEAU 11
JOEN ANES 11
DAVE BRANDT 11
ERIC WILSON 11
J'WANZA SMITH 11
ALPHONSO BOONE 12
NATE GOLIN 10
JAMAR HERRON 11
CARY REDMAN

ED BOGARDUS 12
COREY MINOUS 12
JOEN SPOLSKY 11
JOEN MCCALL 12
JERRY TALBERT 11
ROCKLAND JOHNSON 12
PATRICK MITCEELL 12
NORMAN CLEMENTS 10
JASON OHRT 12

Number: 26

Male Shot Put

Num

646
864
187
549
751
752
853
546
923
362
554
639
423
805
506
557
834
915
398
258
868
163
706
533
333
451

School Performance
MONROE 60' 3.25*
TRAVERSE CITY 53' 1.00"
CARMAN-AINSWORTH 52' 8.75"
HOLT 52' 8.00"
PORT HURON NORTHERN 51°'11.50"
PORT HURON NORTHERN 51' 9.75"
TAYLOR CENTER 51' 9.25"
HOLLAND WEST OTTAWA 51' 9.00"
WATERFORD MOTT 51' 6.00"
EAST KENTWOOD 51' 5.00"
JENISON 51' 5.00"
MONROE 51' 0.00"
FLINT CENTRAL 50' 9.25"
SAGINAW ARTHUR HILL 50' 5.50"
GRANDVILLE 50' 4.50"
KALAMAZOO CENTRAL 50' 2.00"
ST. JOHNS 50' 1"
WARREN MOTT 49°' 8.25"
FARMINGTON 49' 7.25"
DETROIT CATHOLIC CENTRAL 49 5.00"
TROY 49' 4.25"
BEVERLY HILLS GROVES 49' 0.00"
PLYMOUTH CANTON 47' 6.5"
HARTLAND 46' 0.00"
DETROIT M.L. KING 46"10.00"
FRASER 45' 3.50"



Male Discus

Name IR Num School Performance
WILLIAM HENAGAN 12 112 ADRIAN 179' 4-°
RALPH NEAL 12 646 MONROE 172'11"
DAVE FLAMBOE 11 546 HOLLAND WEST OTTAWA 161 0"
ERIC WILSON 11 639 MONROE 158' 5"
ANTHONY LUEBBERT 12 565 LAKE ORION 158' 4~
JON LOCKE 12 142 BAY CITY WESTERN 158' 1°*
TREY URGUHART 12 508 GRANDVILLE 157 4"
ANDY GRIMM 12 101 ROCHESTER~-ADAMS 155*' o*
JOEL REED 12 640 MONROE 152" 7*
RYAN RECHSTEINER 12 143 BAY CITY WESTERN 152° 4*
NATE GOLIN 10 506 GRANDVILLE 152*' o"
JOE WASHNOCK 12 256 DETROIT CATHOLIC CENTRAL 151" 6"
SETH DEWBERRY 11 516 GREENVILLE 148'11"
ROBERT EMBREE 12 694 OAK PARK 148'11"
JARVIS FREEMAN 12 733 PONTIAC NORTHERN 147 9"
DOUG KREPPS 12 469 GRAND LEDGE 147 2~
JOSH RAWLINGS 12 752 PORT HURON NORTHERN 147 o*
CHAD HUGHEY 11 187 CARMAN-AINSWORTH 146' 6"
ALPHONSO BOONE 12 805 SAGINAW ARTHUR HILL 145 8"
JAKOB OSTIEN 12 618  MIDLAND HIGH 144' 6"
PAT SALISBERRY 12 761 PORTAGE NORTHERN 144' 5*
MICHAEL PRIMEAU 11 923 WATERFORD MOTT 144 2"
ED BOGARDUS 12 915 WARREN MOTT 142 4
NICK HARRISON i0 416 FARMINGTON HILLS HARRISON 139' 2*
ROCKLAND JOHNSON 12 717 PLYMOUTH SALEM - 137'10"
SHANE PHILLIPS 12 453 FRASER 133 4*
COREY MINOUS 12 398 FARMINGTON 130* 7*
11 529 GROSSE POINTE NORTH 129 3¢

STEVE FENNELL

Number: 28

«



Male Pole Vault

Rame YR Num School Performance
ADAM GILROY 12 365 EAST LANSING 14' O"
BRAD ARCHBOLD 12 608 MIDLAND H.H. DOW 13'10"
TOM BOYD 12 670 REETHS-PUFFER 13'10"
CHRISTOPHER TURCHECK 12 852 TAYLOR CENTER 13' 9"
KYLE NOVAK 12 117 ANN ARBOR HURON 13' 8¢
TONY WALLACE 12 703 PINCKNEY 13' 8"
JOSH SMITH 12 862 TRAVERSE CITY 13' 4
JOSH DE LOS SANTOS 11 110 ADRIAN 13* 4"
RYAN WRIGHT 12 111 ADRIAN 13 4"
JAY SCHULTZ 11 140 BAY CITY CENTRAL 13' 4"
EMERSON MILLS 11 169 BRIGHTON 13' 4"
MIKE CASTILLO 11 485 GRAND RAPIDS FOREST HILLS CENTRAL 13°' 4"
BRENT KEHRWECKER 12 543 HOLLAND 13' 4*
PAUL TEREK 10 606 LIVONIA FRANKLIN 13' 4
CRAIG WENZEL 630 MIDLAND HIGH 13' 4"
ANDY PRELOG 10 861 TRAVERSE CITY 13' 4"
BARRY TIEMANN 12 468 GRAND  LEDGE 13* 0"
CHRIS PINGSTON 12 940 WHITE LAKE LAKELAND 13* 0"
CALEB REITVELD 11 544 HOLLAND 12°'10"
BILL WHITMIRE 11 779 ROCKFORD 12'10"
ALBERT MANUS 833 ST. JOHNS 12'10"
GARY SVARC 960 OWOSSsO0 12'10"
TIM NESS 12 202 CHARLOTTE 12' 8"
BEN GARCIA 10 108 ADRIAN 12' 4~
MORRISON BORDERS 11 118 ANN ARBOR HURON 12 4
- JAKE LANDE 10 221 DEARBORN 12* 4°
JUSTIN DUMOND 12 370 EAST LANSING 12 4*¢
GREG ISENHOFF 12 504 GRANDVILLE 12* 4*
DESTREY FIX 12 551 HOWELL 12* 4-*
JIM FORD 12 561 KALAMAZOO LOY NORRIX 12 4»
VERN WILLIAMS 12 604 LIVONIA CHURCHILL 12' 4~
ERIC BRANDON 12 682 NOVI 12" 4*
MATT WARD 11 754 PORT HURON NORTHERN 12 4
GARRETT BELSCHNER 11 756 PORTAGE CENTRAL 12 4
NATE FARNELIL, 10 858 TEMPERANCE BEDFORD 12 4~
GARRETT DOTY 952 BAY CITY WESTERN 12" 4"
RODNEY JOHNSON 962 TRAVERSE CITY 12' 4~



Male Pole Vault

Name YR Num School Performance
SCOTT MCKAY 12 399  FARMINGTON 12' 2"
MIKE CURTIS 954  MT. PLEASANT 12 4"
MIKE FULKENSON 955  MT. PLEASANT 12" 4
ANTONIO PERGITONE 12 394 EASTPOINTE EAST DETROIT 11'10"
MIKE ROBERTS 12 440 FLINT KEARSLEY 11'10"
JASON SZYMBOESKI 11 916 WARREN MOTT 11' 4"
LONG PHAM 12 918  WARREN MOTT 11' 4*
MIKE LEUFFGEN 12 452  FRASER 10°* 8"

Number: 45

Q



